Approved: 12/13/2023
Effective:  12/24/2023

—
QOWoONOOOAPRLWN-=-

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

ORDINANCE NO. 23-137

APPROVING NORTH COUNTY REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY’S INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT CLFR-118a2

WHEREAS, Snohomish County has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery

(CLFR) grant funds under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) ; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Office of Snohomish County created the Office of

Recovery & Resilience (ORR) to aid in the distribution of the ARPA funds; and

WHEREAS, both the County and the North County Regional Fire District are
public agencies under chapter 39.34 RCW; and; and

WHEREAS, the County recognizes North County Reginal Fire Authority is
important to public safety in Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, funding for the North County Regional Fire Authority — Fire
Training Modules for an amount not toexceed $500,000 is a ARPA funded
project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:

Section 1. The Snohomish County Council approves North County Regional
Fire Authority -Interlocal Agreement (for the period November 1, 2023, to June 30,
2026) in the amount of $500,000 and authorizes the County Executive to sign the
Agreement.

PASSED this 13" day of December, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Querect Moo

Cbuncil Chair

ATTEST:

YUA s

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Ordinance 23-137
Approving the North County Regional Fire Authority ILA CLFR-118a2
Page 1 of 2



—
QWO ~NOOOAPRLWN-=-

| O I ) O I N JE N N NS\ UL UL WS W N
N_2OOOoO~NOOPWN-

(X) APPROVED
( ) EMERGENCY
( ) VETOED

DATE: December 14, 2023

AN

—_—

County Executive
ATTEST:
Welssaa Feraghty
Jg 7 J

Approved as to form only:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Ordinance 23-137
Approving the North County Regional Fire Authority ILA CLFR-118a2
Page 2 of 2



