		12/13/2023		
1	ective:	12/24/2023 SNOHO	MISH COUNTY COUNCIL	
2			mish County, Washington	
3 4		ORI	DINANCE NO. 23-137	
5 6 7	AP		Y REGIONAL FIRE AUTHORITY'S INTERLOCAL EEMENT CLFR-118a2	
8 9 10 11			unty has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery ral American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) ; and	
12 13 14			Office of Snohomish County created the Office of d in the distribution of the ARPA funds; and	
15 16 17	WHEREAS, both the County and the North County Regional Fire District are public agencies under chapter 39.34 RCW; and; and			
18 19 20		ognizes North County Reginal Fire Authority is mish County; and		
WHEREAS, funding for the North County Regional Fire Authority – Fi Training Modules for an amount not toexceed \$500,000 is a ARPA funded project; and				
25		NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT	ORDAINED:	
26 27 28 29 30 31	Section 1. The Snohomish County Council approves North County Regional Fire Authority -Interlocal Agreement (for the period November 1, 2023, to June 30, 2026) in the amount of \$500,000 and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Agreement.			
32 33	PASSED this 13 th day of December, 2023.			
34 35 36 37			SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington	
38 39			Jared Mead	
40			Council Chair	
41 42 43	ATTES	ST:		
44 45		NScurlas		
46	Deputy	y Clerk of the Council		

1 2 3 4	(X) APPROVED () EMERGENCY () VETOED	
5 6		DATE:December 14, 2023
7 8 9		10m 5
10		County Executive
11 12 13 14	ATTEST:	
15 16	Melissa Geraghty_	
17 18 19 20	Approved as to form only:	
21 22	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	